



ePrecertification Request Web Application Changes

Effective October 21, 2011, there will be a minor change for the users of the ePreCertification Request web application. The change is related to the use of Attending Provider NPI rather than the seven digit Medicaid Provider ID. Entry of this information is **not required** but if you choose to enter data it must be the attending provider's 10 digit NPI. You must either enter the correct attending provider code or leave the field blank. The Provider User Guide for the ePreCertification Request web application will be updated to reflect the changes and has also been reformatted. The Manual can be found on lamedicaid.com under the Acute PreCert button or the Forms/Files/User Manuals link.